BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Reimbursing Public)	
Agencies in Columbia County for the)	
Cost Impacts of the Hood-to-Coast)	ORDER NO. 80-01
Relay)	
)	

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Columbia County Public Event Ordinance, persons who want to conduct a public event are required to apply for a permit and make a deposit in an amount estimated to cover the cost impacts of the public event to public agencies in the County; and

WHEREAS, Robert Foote, President, Foote Sports Productions, Inc., applied for and received a permit to conduct the Hood-to-Coast Relay, Portland-to-Coast Walk and Portland-to-Coast High School Challenge through Columbia County on August 24 and 25, 2001, and, through Foote Sports Productions, Inc., made a deposit of \$21,290.79 toward the impact costs to public agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Board has received and approved applications for cost reimbursements from the following agencies in the following amounts:

Columbia County Emergency Management	\$1,193.73
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	\$4,613.10
Mist-Birkenfeld Rural Fire Protection District	\$13,080.52
St. Helens Rural Fire Protection District	\$1,812.95
TOTAL	\$20,700,30

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) The Columbia County Treasurer is directed to issue checks to the public agencies listed above in the amounts shown for their costs incurred as a result of the Hood-to-Coast Relay, Portland-to-Coast Walk and Portland-to-Coast High School Challenge through Columbia County on August 24 and 25, 2001; and
 - 2) The Columbia County Treasurer is directed to issue a check in the amount of

ORDER NO. 80-01 Page 1

\$590.49 made payable to Foote Sports Productions, Inc., 5319 SW Westgate Dr., Suite 262, Portland, OR 97221.

Dated this <u>34</u> day of October, 2001.

		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON By: Lith M. Sernhard	
Approved as to form	By:	Commissioner	
By: Office of County/Counsel	Ву:	not pusent Commissioner	